SUYER'S MODEL NO. 4700 |FAGTDF-I":" MODEL TB428E0 ORIGINAL ISSUE March, 1991 SECTION  —= 1 "'i

L.
=

PARTS LIST
FOR

Model ~4700




R'S MODEL MO, 4704 SECTION PAGE

ASWISION I

FEMARKS

PART MO,

CESCRIFTICH

A'S MODEL NAME Simplicity 4700

DRY MCDEL TB428640

r. ‘ 1

IMAL ISSUE

March, 1981 SERIAL NO. |

E_’j

.\-\H " 'I‘ -
~. 166124
i
{57385
I
(162215

G222
Gi2l%
B3 338
65124
ET2TE

67354
BT 264
E7510
Gr7a21
F3380

M4 FHILIPS SCREN
M3 HUT

M4 HUT

AUOBOER FOOT
BOTTOM COVER

SPRING PLATE
(EAR COVER
M4 STUD SCREW
M STUD SCREW
M4 STUD GCREW




HS MODEL MO, 4700 SECTION | PAGE REVISION FEMARKS FART NO. DESCRIFTION
A'S MDDEL NAME | Simplicity 4700 P P
OERENE L ol G = i e

MAL 155UE Marzh, 1881 | SERIAL NO. :Egg% ﬁlﬁ;rg% sk

BEI20 | CLUTCH BASE BLOCK

E3263 (M PHILIPS SCREN WITH WAZHER
| E4152 | TAPPIMNG SCREW
EG1TE | WASHER
EGRSY (COIL SPRING

E5720 |CLUTCH PULLEY BOOY
4722 IMOTCH

5793 |CLUTCH FULLEY CAP
E/5531 |BELT PLLLEY

G430 WA HUT

G340 |Ma SLREW




RS MOGEL MO.

4700 secTioN | PaGgE | Aowsion REMARKS

PART MO,

CESCRIFTION

F's MODEL NAME

DAY MODEL

Simplicity 4700 3
THB42860

MaL ISSLE

Mareh, 1991

67351

LT
L1384
23190
413911
qE3d

Gladd
G220
62984
E30EL
B350

(R
EADIG
E46024
55074
Ehdia

il
A543
67144
67145
-FEET

| &7ian
GIETS
| a7ER
ARGE]
GRGF:

F437

CLLLAR

THALIST WASHER
[EPAING PIM
SPAING PIM

WA SHER

Wt PHILIPS SCREW
Me SCAEW

BEYEL CEAR
HALAHCE CAM
M3 PHILIPS SCREW

HALL BUSHING
ZPIRAL GEAR
WASHER

1 SCREW
SECURING FLATE

ME SCREW

COLLAA

HALANCE WEIGHT
CRANK FOD

FEED AEGULATING Rk

THRLUST 'WASHER
FLANGE
ECCENTRIG Cad
FEED CAM CaF
M4 SCREW

LFPER SHAFT




R'S MODEL NG,

4700

PAGE | REVISION

AEMARRS

FART HO.

CESCRIPTICHN

RS MODEL HaME

Simolicity 4700

JFRY MODEL

TB4Z286D

SECTICH

4

WAL 155LE

Marzh, 1891

SERIAL NDu |

45550 - ‘E
=

|

2006 ;ﬁ

la2e
2206
4EAA0
G103
fl232

61223
64853
E475E
EATES
EATTL

E4TED
4829
EG&3T
EfA52
[Ck

ETIE]
3495

El CLIP-OM-WASHER
‘WhEHEH

PUSH MUT

‘WhEHER

M PHILIPE 2[REW

M4 PHILIPE SCREW
M3 SCREW

E=VEL 0OEAR
COLLAR

TAPPING SCRAEW

CRAMK

COMMECTEMNG ROD
BUSH

FakE-19 | EVER
MOUMT NG BRACKET

M4 PHILIPS SCREW
COVER




R'5 MODEL MO,

4700

SECTION PAGE

AEVISICH

AEMARHS

PAAT KO,

DESCRIPTION

'S MOCEL MAME

Simpicity 4700

JAY MODEL

TEB42B60

_|5

MNel 15SUE

March, 1951

SERIAL HO. |

1520
287315
A5818
42E14
51223

51225
G21e0
S2308
62555
o2a5h

B2esy
G247
297
G2ed5
B4500

64514
[T
G754
64785
64736

64734
63749
64741
G450
BR352

GBTO7S
E&D56
£3157
GaZdE
EE2ET

G268
TIIEL
FIq0T
faacg
Tiq36

EJ CLIP=0f-WASHER
CRINKELE WASHER
WASHER

WAZHEH

M4 PHILIPE SCAEN

M4 PHILIFS ZCREN
TAPFING SCREN
M3 SCREW
COLLAR

SPRING PIN

ELUISH
TENSION DISCIR]
TENSIOH DISCILI
M STUD SCREW
DAL

COMPRESSEON SPRING

| THREAD GUIDE PLATE
L SPACED THREAD GUIDE PLATE
| CHECK. SPREMNG

D150 RECEIvER

FLAP

FLAP CAP

DAL TEMSION BASE COVER
DIAL TEMNSION HASE COYER
{Ma PHILIPS SCREW

l.‘.DHEI'.-'E THFE

SHIRT HOLDIMG FLATE
DIaL TEMSION ERIE
TERSIOM HELEASE LEVER
ZLEEVE

EHAFT

CUEHICN SHEET

0.7, MOUMTING PLATE [A]
0.7, MOaRT MG BLATE [H]
TOOTHED: WASFER,




R'S MODEL NG.

4700

SECTION

FAGE

AEVISION

HEMARKS

PART MO,

DESCHIFTION

A's MODEL MAME

Simolicity 4700

DAY MCDEL

THBLZ2BE0

6

AL ISSUE

Marzh, 1899

SERIAL NO. |

135
151
1513
1520
1E6LE

G0z
a0=a
(BELEE]
26534
5821]

51331
52280
53050
AA0ED
4158

SAA5d
a0l
| 65150
| BE158
GhE

EhLE]
GhlE:
5220
E5258
G40

CARLA
EQaTT
EARTD
GhG3]
E57ES

67157
7244
E72E4
| BFILG
| EF34T

675748
&57638
115850
T185]1
Taq0g

TI4L0
TIL4

FRESSER FOOT THUME SCREW
¥ SCREW

E4 CLIP-Dh-WASHER

E3 CLIP=0M-WASHER

WASHER,

MEEDLE

MZEDLE CLAMP SCREW
E6 CLIP-Oh-WASHER
2 SCREW

WASHER

M4 SCHEW

M5 SCAEW

MEEDLE BAR CRANK
| SHAFT

| M8 SCAEW

| ML SCREW

|M& SCREW

|MEEDILE HAR SURPLOAT
aHAFT

TORSION SPHING

BEELILE RAR SUPPDAT BRACHET
PHESZER BAR GLIDE BLOGE
MI5 PHILIPS SCAEW

M GCAEW

1M

ML BT
MEEOLE CLAMP
PEFOLE  BAR SET
THREAD GUIDE
THRLST WASHER

MEEDLE BAR CLAMP
PRESSER FOOT LIFTER
ECCEMTHIC FIN

| PHESSER BAR

SLIDER

LIMRIMNG PLATE

RELEASE LEVER

| FRESSER. FDOT HOLDER
ZIGZAG PRESSTR FOOT
HEELLE BAR SUPPDRT OUIDRE

FT PHESSUAE CTRL PLATE
EXTEMEION SPRING




'S MOCEL MO 4700

SECTION PAGE REVISION

FREMARRS

PART WO,

DESCHIPTICH

'S MODEL NAME

Simplicity 4700

DRY MODBEL

TBA4ZBE6D0

MaAL IESLUE March, 1991

LSERIAL MO,

BT UB1333

'-\'_}"'.

35992-‘

E.]“w.‘.! E7E0H

JEBB73
gosra

T3406
Jrran S,

61223

457s
Sa0EE
e
A6
47510

61223
61333
G280
GAT4I
11k

ah290
AhiT25
GRTAT
G741
97256

arEfl
A7411
G342
G74z8
57503

41508
47512
41536
G
716

GBS
o GES62
il 8|
TIEi
F2400
72405

73406
13409

COMPRESZION SPRING

SIUD SCREWN

SHUTTLE RACE HIMNGED LATCH
SHUTTLE RACE HIMNZED LATCH
EOBBIM CASE

M4 FHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREW

M SCREW

SHUTTLE RACE COVER
¥4 SCAEW

SHUTTLE HGOK

M SCHEW
THRLUET WASHER
LOWER ZHAFT AAM
FIM

tthLL EUSHING
SFIRAL GEAR
COLLAR

FEED LIFTHMG Chfd
lala i

M4 SCREW

M SOREW
COLLAR
SECURING PLATE
SECLURING FLATE

LOWER, SHAFT CEAR
CRIVER. AS5Y

SHUTTLE FACE COMPLETE
G HOLT

CLIP OM #ASHER,

Wi SHER

| THALUST WASHER

LOWES SHAFT




RA'S WMODEL N, 4700 SECTION PAGE HEVISION BEMSHAKS PART MO, CESCAIPTION
RS MGDEL HAME Simpkcity 4700 8 4o |#6 SCREW
z — 55 |#6 SCRAEW
ORY MODEL TEAZ2BEGO 1424 | WASHER
1513 | E4 CLIP-ON-WASHER
IMaAL ISSUE March, 1921 | ‘SERAIAL NOL 1520 | ES CLIP-OMN-WASHER
41T | HOOK FOR SPRING
5343 | FEED REGULATING SA45T AODKER
£1213 | #7 SCREW
o 43213 oBBGG 45476  FEED BASE STUD
i e 45533 | FEED REGULATING SHAFT
i - _
- ¥ £ ASHET | SPRING
T A% 67677 B1321  WASHER
= i o - ELI5S | MA SCADW
“ i EI215  MA HUT
R F-"'-f‘“:; 28917 E4360  TOOTHED WASHER
5 et
== e I B6Z39  CENTER PIN
= S o 43587 BEIEZ M3 PHILISS SCREW
s 5 £ E71%4 |ME PHEILIPS SCRAEW
53321 % £7325 OEAFIMG HOLDER
! -8 e 7430 | SPRING
! 67430 =
i fa— ., 35843 ET6Y7 FZED HASE
B i o
- ""' _l' ilf ]
?34@\ - b, S Al 73407 |ARM ()
; TH04 |SHAFT
2 o
73401 S -
1513 % : _;f'a e 67395
TRl L s :
o T Vet 4
I " i
; 2 {'3}
) ; |
i <
N -.__B1350 .
- B e e e . .
73404 |
B7304
% B2215 —— GEZ240
64360
Ny
1424
_‘a\ \-ﬂ- Iiﬂﬁ P




A'5 MODEL MO.

4700

SECTION PAGE

REVISION

AEMARHS

PAAT NO. | DESCRIPTION

A'E MODEL NAME

Simplicity 4700

DAY MOCDEL

THBA42BED

—= 9

MAaL ISSUE

Marzh, 1291

| sERIAL NC. |

2y 63561
izl

S
&

B3B3

b7 706

GE
I""

l:l-'l

-q

n

441

[ m )
=

64034

B-!I]!}

EHEIE

505901

--". 61222

1EL3 | B3 ELIP-DR-WASHER
1520 |E1 CLIP-OH-WASHER
2005 | WASHER

8400 BB CLIP-DMN-WASHER
20547

1033
3249
43792
21321
E0&a0

| HGOK FOR SPRING
'SLIGE BLOCK

| WASHEH

| BYLON WASHER

WASHER
COAD CLAMPER

ML PHILIPE SCREW

W4 PHILIPE SCAEN

Wi SCREW

W PHILIFS SCAEN WiTH ®WASHER
REVERSE LEVER

Wi PHILIFS SCAEN
CLIP=0M-#ASHER
G4L70 CGFRING FIN

GREEE | LENGTH CONTRDL RMNDE
AEELE TDRAL STOPEER

GET2E

G123
51321
91341
G354l
1571

GACES
54131

W SCREW

57241 | FORKED COAMECTION

67240 | FEE REGAULATOR

57198 BEVERZE CORHELTION LEVER
87300 - SUPER LINHK

SHAFT

57371 |REVERSE ARM

57182 FEED REGULATING BLOGK
7381 |PIN

57387 FIH

ar312

HEER T
51309
G401
BYE04
B¥511

SHAFT. HOLDIMG PLATE
K PHILIFS SCRAEN
EXTENS 100 SPRING
TOASION SPRING
EXTEMS D8 ZPR NG

E¥5IY
L]
Byl
BTG5S
ETHEL

EXTEMS IO ZPRIMNG
HODW FOR SPRING
TOASION SPRING
DAL STOPFER H
IFRING PLATE

EFiD3
EXTNS
ETTOG
EIT0T
E3413

STITOH LEMGTH CINTROL ARM
STITCH LEMGTH CINTROL ROD
KICKER

FEGULATIA BREE

DAL IHSERT

EAA0E [ SEAL




R'S MODEL NO.

470D

| SECTION

PaGE

AEVISION |

HERMARKS

PART MO,

DESCRIPTION

H'S MODEL MAME

Simalizity 4700

QORY MODEL

TB42860

10

IMAL ISSUE

March, 1909

SERIAL HO.

I':-:.:-EF‘-'.
Bt
3415 | B

(¢

- 73253

|I - =
e 57535

&

il
58221 ‘.L['“ :
fu

1513
1520
B0
10952
15071

37315
24257
Aq495
FE221
BLZ2L

L2323
GL2Eg
EL270
BLIGL
BEL5SE

E43549
EralG
EThi%
GI5EG
BTSTE

BT5R3
ETSEA
EFaBS
EFhES
ETEES

BIRST
BTG
ETELE
E7GLE
| ETGLE

BIBZ0
GBIV
BAGSE
GAGT]
Fa299

TI4L5
TI4LE

E9 CLIP-ON-WASHER
E3 CLIP-0M-WASHER
EE CL|P=0Of-WASHER
EE CL|P-OH-WASHER
'WAHISHER,

‘WASHER,

SPRING WaSHER
M3 PIT

WASHER

M5 FHILIPE SCREW

Ms FHILIPES SCREW
BUILT-IN GAMS
GEARED CAM CIWPLETE
M4 SCREW

WASHER

M4 GCAEW

SUPER. FOLLDWER
TORSION SPRING

LAkl MOURT IMNG FLATE
GUIZE BASE DOMTROL ChM

| SBHAFT

| GHAFT

CAM FOLLOWER BasE
A FOLLOWER
ECCEMTRIC FIN

LEAF SPRIMG

MEEDLE POSITION CHAMGING LEVER
| EPEING

CLEHITM

[ZIGIAG CAM GUIDE BASE

BH COMTROL LEVES

TORSEON SPRING

HH ARM BESY.

SUPER CHAMNGE FOLLOWER UHIT
M4 TORQLUE MUT

ECCENTRIC Pily
IPAING PLATE




H'S MODEL MWC,

4700

SECTICN |

PAGE | AEVISION BEMASKS

PAAT M. |

CESCAIPTICH

'S MOOEL MAME

Simplicity 4700

JRY MODEL

TB42B60Q

11

HaL 155UE

March, 1991

ZERIAL NO.

1513
LA
2763
400
27928

a1 296
12316
198
15318
41614

hladd
EL232
61313
GLI5S
L0

64179
BESIN
B¥307
GYa0e
5319

Lok
67417
57426
7457
67480

G754
EEE LI
GYAGE
G579
G758l

67582
G/al4
GEA04
GEAGD

E4 CLI=-08-WAIHER
Ed CLIP-D8-WASHER
FIPE BHOCK PIN

ES CLIP=08=WhEHER
E2.5 CLIP-OM-HASHSR

WASHER
WaSHER
WiSHER
WASHER.
WASHER

MA PHILIPS SCREW
M1 PHILIPS SCREW
M4 SCREN
M1 SCREN
Ma BOLT

EPEING PIN

COLLAR

ZELECTOR ARM FOLLOWER
ZELECTOR ARM

SPRIMNG PLATE

[SELECTOR DIAL
[ZHAFT

irmslm LOR | HIG
TORSIDN SPHING
TOASION SPRING

LEMGTH COMTROL ©GAM
PRTTERAMN SELECT CAM
{SHBFT

inlﬂi_ WMOUMT MG PLATE
TIGTAG CONTROL ARM

ZIGIAGE CONTROL LEVER
HH STOPFER
CHAL |MSERT
GUICE PLATE




H'ES MODEL HO. 4700 | EECTION PAGE REVISION HEMARRKS PART MO, DESCRIFTION

R'S MODEL HAME Simplicity 4700 |

e -12 Ii'ﬂf WASHER =
ORY MODEL TB42860 . SE2E | LICKT, {ARNEES 6T
INAL ISSLE March, 1991 SERIAL ND. | 310E3 | CORD GUARD

ANE3 [ LIGHT BULH

3352 1M PHILIPS SCREW
Ja81G (M4 SOUARE HUT
4570+ |CRINKLE WASHER
53331 | FIBER WASHER

:’“FT'-” -"fij 57701 58720 | TAPPING SCREW

F) Gy i &

' .'_:§;~. e 81221 M3 FHILIPS SCREN
L o sy L7389 GIAX2 |MA PHILIPS SCAEW

b i AL ey B e 61225 M4 PHILIPS SCRAEW
e T e fi 61788  TEAMIMAL BLOCK

561790 | TEFMINAL BLOCK COVER

4052 |M4 BOLT

BAUGE |Ma PHILIPS SCREN
E63L1 |ME BOLT 'WITH ®ASHER
55529 |THRUST WAsHER

ETIZF |LAMF BRACKET

o

67IED |CORD GUSAD

EraTh | SWITCH

GFGLY SWITCH COVER
E7525 |MOUMTIMG BRAGKET
67552 |IDLER PULLEY [3)

67637 |IDLER PULLEY (L]
E7701 | TIMING BELT
ET70Z |V BELT

B340 [MOTOR. SET

13306 (WA 5TUD SCREW

Y3381 [SOCHET HOLDER

B T s
32153 | 278t/ @\n e ] @. = \g1788
s s -ﬂ!f 1 a

el S




A'S MODEL M.

4700

| SECTION PAGE

REVISICH

AEMARKS

FART MO,

CESCRIPTION

R'S MCDOEL MAME

Simpicity 4700

CAY MODEL

TE42860

IMAL (EELE

| March, 1991

| SERIAL NO. |

o,

] ik -:g
ERA4a O

066475

S e

S

E7268

)
BL2Z2
BL2E3
B4
G225

G1405
BL431
G2215
E405]
G4LT4

E4150
E4d67
E4534
LA
B5326

BE4TY
EF2ED
GT2EA
67278
G725

BT533
G728
hEULE
CBE205
G544+

Fal4
7820
7I534

BRO0]

|RUESER RING
|M4 PHILIPS SCREW
|M4 PHILIPS SCREW
|Ma PHILIPS SCREW
Ih'l'i PHILIPS SCRE#
{ARM CAP

| ARM CAP

W& NUT

| M SCREW

CLIP

[PIN
WA SCAEW

(ARM CHP
CARAY IMO HAROLE
COVER PIM

THAEAD GUIDE
{SPRING PLATE
| EOAD GLISAD

| BED COYER
|SHUTTLE COVER

| FUSEER. CUSHIOH
| SPRING PN

[M4 PHILIPS SCHEW & )
{SPOOL PIN anme‘f C?
15POOL PIN
ZIGIAG STITCH NEZDLE PLATE

{BH, SEAL

| ODERIN WINIER ARRANGEMENT

|MAME PLATE (ROT FLLUSTRATED )

955 o &Te00
j:ﬁff ALOVE

22
VEE- O(oZ20(




RS MODEL MO,

4700

EECTION

PAGE

EVISION

REMARES

PART KO

| DESCRIFTICON

H'S MODEL MAME

Simplicity 4700

ORY MODEL

THB4ZBGD

14

IMAL 155UE

March, 1921

SERIAL MO

Da3DE

BIaqE

| B4140 [FAA

B4152
B4203
B4450

BEI5E
ETI0E
ETH
ETRE
EFHSE

ETHS9]
Ed39]
E3803
E383n

[ M4 SQUBRE MUT

| FRAME

[ TAPPING SCREN
TARPPIMNG SCREW
THREAD GUIDE EIN

M4 FHILIPS SCREW

-THEEAD GUIDE *LATE

COMTROL BMOS MOUWTING FLATE
[EPRING FLATE

ZIGZAG CONTRIL MO

IMEEDLE POSITION CONTROL KrOH
|WASHER

{CONTROL FLATE

EHE'-'LE':TINE SHZET




S MODEL NO, | 470D SECTION | PAGE REVISION REMARKS PART NO. DESCHRIFTION
'S MICOEL HAME Simplicity 4700 ' 1 5 16500 | BUTTORHOLE CPENER
= 8098 | SPOCL PIN DISC
JRY MODEL | TB42860 | SE32¢ |NEFDLE SET
: 61338  SERING MACH
MAL ISEUE March, 1981 SEAIAL NO. | F4081 | SPOCL PiN EgEEﬁEIL fﬁ@ﬁfﬁ
A5G50 | CLEANING BRUSH
RS653  SPOOL PIN CAP
_‘?/ BEAEY |FOOT CONTROL
El}{, RA A5A11 |LARGE SCAEW DRIVER
A5d12 | SMALL SCREW DLIVER
fT42l |DARMING PLATE
@ Y503 |HOBAIN
. 71562 |STRAIGHT STITCH FooT
Ko | 71561 |ZIFPER. FOOT
: | 71554 |OLIND FOOT
! | ! 71967 |HUTTORMHOLE GUIDE
! | | 73417 |ACCESSCAY BOX
15500 38098 55324 64083 65650 | e ot My &
F7544 |DUST COWER [MOT ILLUSTRATED)
2415 |HODK (MOT ILLUSTRATED)
= : -
Pl }_ﬂuﬁﬂ ,#L&‘;?
S~ 8 = éﬁ%
(55553 {esa1 ESE1Z 67503
R s
C\\jy{___f:sfﬁ.q]
e, . "‘:E? I
R ) _
{71987 7155 {71582 ‘71554 T (165659 A
LR — & 73417 A LU |
A _




